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Appendix B

LIST OF MEASURES
INCLUDED ON THE CD-ROM

ALPHABETICAL LISTING

Abnormal Involuntary Movement Scale (AIMS)
Addiction Severity Index (ASI)
Adolescent Dissociative Experiences Scale (A-DES)
Alcohol Expectancy Questionnaire, Revised 

(AEQ Revised) 
Alcohol Expectancy Questionnaire—Short Form 

(AEQ Short Form
Alcohol Use Disorders Identification Test 

(AUDIT), Interview Version
Alcohol Use Disorders Identification Test 

(AUDIT), Self-Report Version
Alzheimer’s Disease Assessment Scale (ADAS)
Anchored Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale for Children, 

9-item version (BPRS-C-9)
Anchored Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale for Children 

(BPRS-C), 21-item version
Apathy Evaluation Scale (Clinician Version; AES-C) 
Barnes Akathisia Rating Scale (BARS) 
Barratt Impulsiveness Scale, Version 11 (BIS-11)
Behavioral Pathology in Alzheimer’s Disease Rating 

Scale (BEHAVE-AD) 
Behavioral Pathology in Alzheimer’s Disease Frequency 

Weighted Severity Scale (BEHAVE-AD-FW)
Body Dysmorphic Disorder Examination (BDDE) 
Body Shape Questionnaire (BSQ)
Brief Cognitive Rating Scale (BCRS)
Brief Pain Inventory (BPI)
Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS), 16 items
Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS), 18 items
Burden Interview (BI)
Burden Interview, short version (includes screening 

version)

Calgary Depression Scale for Schizophrenia (CDSS)
Center for Epidemiologic Studies Depression Scale 

(CES-D) 
Center for Marital and Sexual Health Sexual 

Functioning Questionnaire (CMSH-SFQ): Patient 
Baseline Version

Center for Marital and Sexual Health Sexual 
Functioning Questionnaire (CMSH-SFQ): Patient 
Follow-Up Version

Charleston Psychiatric Outpatient Satisfaction Scale 
(CPOSS), outpatient version

Charleston Psychiatric Outpatient Satisfaction Scale 
(CPOSS), Veterans Affairs version

Child Dissociative Checklist (CDC) 
Children’s Global Assessment Scale (CGAS)
Clinical Dementia Rating (CDR) Scale
Clinical Global Impressions (CGI) Scale 
Clinical Institute Withdrawal Assessment for 

Alcohol (CIWA-AD)
Clinician-Administered PTSD Scale (CAPS)
Clinician-Administered Rating Scale for Mania 

(CARS-M)
Clinician Alcohol Use Scale (AUS)
Clinician Drug Use Scale (DUS)
Cognistat
Columbia Impairment Scale (CIS) Parent Version
Columbia Suicide History Form (CSHF)
Cornell Scale for Depression in Dementia (CSDD)
Dartmouth Primary Care Cooperative Information 

Project Functional Assessment Charts (COOP 
Charts)

Defense Style Questionnaire (DSQ) 
Delirium Rating Scale (DRS)
Delirium Rating Scale—Revised-98 (DRS-R-98)
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Diagnostic Interview for DSM-IV Personality 
Disorders (DIPD-IV)

Dissociative Disorders Interview Schedule (DDIS)
Dissociative Experiences Scale–II (DES-II)); also 

Adolescent Dissociative Experiences Scale (A-DES)
Drinker Inventory of Consequences (DrInC-2L), 

lifetime
Drinker Inventory of Consequences (DrInC-2R), 

since last interview
Drug Abuse Screening Test (DAST), 20-item version
Drug Abuse Screening Test (DAST), 28-item version
Drug Attitude Inventory (DAI-10 and DAI-30)
Duke Health Profile (DUKE) 
Epworth Sleepiness Scale (ESS) 
Fagerstrom Test for Nicotine Dependence (FTND)
Family Assessment Device (FAD) 
Fear Questionnaire (FQ)
Female Sexual Distress Scale (FSDS)
Female Sexual Function Index (FSFI)
Frequency, Intensity, and Burden of Side Effects 

Rating (FIBSER)
Functional Assessment Staging (FAST)
Galveston Orientation and Amnesia Test (GOAT)
Gambling Symptom Assessment Scale (G-SAS)
The GDS Staging System

Brief Cognitive Rating Scale (BCRS)
Functional Assessment Staging (FAST)
Global Deterioration Scale (GDS)

General Health Questionnaire (GHQ-30)
Geriatric Depression Scale (GDS), 15-item version
Geriatric Depression Scale (GDS), 30-item version
Global Assessment of Functioning (GAF) Scale
Global Assessment of Relational Functioning 

(GARF) Scale
Global Deterioration Scale (GDS)
Hamilton Anxiety Rating Scale (HARS)
Hamilton Rating Scale for Depression (Ham-D)
Harkavy Asnis Suicide Survey (HASS-Demo)
Harkavy Asnis Suicide Survey—II (HASS-II): 

Self-Report Questionnaire
Health of the Nation Outcome Scales (HoNOS)
Health of the Nation Outcome Scales for Children 

and Adolescents (HoNOSCA)
Health Utilities Index Mark 3 (HUI3)
Hospital Anxiety and Depression Scale (HADS)
Illness Behaviour Questionnaire (IBQ)
Impact of Event Scale (IES)
Insight Scale (IS)
Insight and Treatment Attitudes Questionnaire 

(ITAQ)
Insomnia Severity Index (ISI)
International Index of Erectile Functioning (IIEF)
Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology (Clinician-

Rated) (IDS-C)
Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology (Clinician-

Rated) (IDS-C), semistructured interview guide

Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology (Self-
Report) (IDS-SR)

Inventory of Drug Use Consequences (InDUC-2L), 
lifetime

Inventory of Drug Use Consequences (InDUC-2R), 
since last interview

Katz Index of Independence in Activities of Daily 
Living (Katz ADL)

Kleptomania Symptom Assessment Scale 
(K-SAS)

Lawton Instrumental Activities of Daily Living Scale 
(Lawton IADL)

Liebowitz Social Anxiety Scale (LSAS)
Life Experiences Survey (LES)
Life Skills Profile (LSP) 
Massachusetts General Hospital (MGH) Hairpulling 

Scale
McGill Pain Questionnaire (MPQ); also Short-Form 

McGill Pain Questionnaire (SF-MPQ)
MedWatch
Mental Health Inventory (MHI-38)
Michigan Alcoholism Screening Test (MAST)
Mini International Neuropsychiatric Interview (MINI) 
Mobility Inventory for Agoraphobia (MI)
Mood Disorder Questionnaire (MDQ)
Multidimensional Adolescent Satisfaction Scale, 

21-item version (MASS-21)
Multidimensional Adolescent Satisfaction Scale, 

23-item version (MASS-23) 
Neuropsychiatric Inventory (NPI)
Neuropsychiatric Inventory—Nursing Home Version 

(NPI-NH)
Neuropsychiatric Inventory—Questionnaire (NPI-Q)
New York Parent Rating Scale—Preschool-Aged 

(NYPRS-P)
New York Parent Rating Scale—School-Aged 

(NYPRS-S)
New York Teacher Rating Scale—Preschool-Aged 

(NYTRS-P)
New York Teacher Rating Scale—School-Aged 

(NYTRS-S)
Overt Aggression Scale—Modified (OAS-M)
Padua Inventory, revised (39-item PI-R) 
Panic Disorder Severity Scale (PDSS)
Panic Disorder Severity Scale—Self-Report Form
Parent Satisfaction Scale (PSS) 
Pathological Gambling Modification of the 

Yale-Brown Obsessive Compulsive Scale 
(PG-YBOCS)

Patient Health Questionnaire (PHQ-9)
Patient Satisfaction Questionnaire (PSQ-III)
Penn State Worry Questionnaire (PSWQ) 
Perceptions of Care (PoC), inpatient/residential version
Perceptions of Care (PoC), outpatient version
Personality Diagnostic Questionnaire—4+

(PDQ-4+)
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Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index (PSQI); also 
PSQI Addendum for PTSD (PSQI-A)

Profile of Female Sexual Function (PFSF) 
PSQI Addendum for PTSD (PSQI-A)
Psychiatric Institute Trichotillomania Scale (PITS)
Psychogeriatric Dependency Rating Scales 

(PGDRS)
Quality of Life Index (QLI)
Quality of Life Interview
Quality of Life Scale (QLS)
Questionnaire on Eating and Weight Patterns—

Revised (QEWP-R)
Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician Rated) (QIDS-C)
Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician Rated) (QIDS-C), semistructured 
interview guide

Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 
(Self-Report) (QIDS-SR)

Rating Scale for Extrapyramidal Side Effects 
(Simpson-Angus EPS Scale)

Recent Life Changes Questionnaire (RLCQ)
Revised Diagnostic Interview for Borderlines 

(DIB-R) 
Scale for the Assessment of Negative Symptoms 

(SANS)
Scale for the Assessment of Positive Symptoms 

(SAPS)
Schedule for Affective Disorders and Schizophrenia 

for School-Age Children: Present and Lifetime 
Version (K-SADS-PL)

Screen for Caregiver Burden (SCB)
Screen for Child Anxiety Related Emotional 

Disorders (SCARED), Child Version
Screen for Child Anxiety Related Emotional 

Disorders (SCARED), Parent Version
Screener for Somatoform Disorders
Self-Description Questionnaire I (SDQ-I)
Self-Description Questionnaire II (SDQ-II)
Sexual Function Questionnaire (SFQ)
Sheehan Disability Scale
Short-Form McGill Pain Questionnaire (SF-MPQ)
Short Inventory of Problems (SIP-2L), lifetime
Simpson-Angus EPS Scale
Social and Occupational Functioning Assessment 

Scale (SOFAS)
Somatoform Disorders Symptom Checklist
South Oaks Gambling Screen (SOGS)
Spitzer Quality of Life Index (Spitzer QL-Index)
Stages of Change Readiness and Treatment Eagerness 

Scale (SOCRATES) Personal Drinking 
Questionnaire

Structural Analysis of Social Behavior (SASB)
Suicide Intent Scale (SIS)
Systematic Assessment for Treatment Emergent 

Events—General Inquiry (SAFTEE-GI)

TWEAK-HIGH
TWEAK-HOLD
University of Rhode Island Change Assessment 

(URICA) 
Whiteley Index of Hypochondriasis; also Illness 

Behaviour Questionnaire (IBQ)
Wisconsin Quality of Life Index (W-QLI) Client 

Questionnaire
Wisconsin Quality of Life Index (W-QLI) Provider 

Questionnaire
Women’s Health Initiative Insomnia Rating Scale 

(WHIIRS) 
Wong-Baker FACES Pain Rating Scale 
World Health Organization Disability Assessment 

Schedule II (WHODAS II)
World Health Organization Quality of Life Scales 

(WHOQOL-BREF), brief version
World Health Organization Quality of Life Scales 

(WHOQOL-100), extended version
Yale-Brown Obsessive Compulsive Scale Modified 

for Body Dysmorphic Disorder (BDD-YBOCS)
Yale Global Tic Severity Scale (YGTSS)
Young Mania Rating Scale (YMRS)
Youth Outcome Questionnaire (Y-OQ), parent-

report version
Youth Outcome Questionnaire—Self-Report 

(Y-OQ-SR)
Zung Self-Rating Depression Scale (Zung SDS)

LISTING BY CHAPTER

Chapter 5: Diagnostic Measures for Adults

Mini International Neuropsychiatric Interview 
(MINI)

Patient Health Questionnaire (PHQ-9)

Chapter 6: General Psychiatric Symptoms 
Measures

General Health Questionnaire (GHQ-30)
Mental Health Inventory (MHI-38)

Chapter 7: Mental Health Status, Functioning, 
and Disabilities Measures

Clinical Global Impressions (CGI) Scale
Global Assessment of Functioning (GAF) Scale
Health of the Nation Outcome Scales (HoNOS)
Life Skills Profile (LSP)
Sheehan Disability Scale
Social and Occupational Functioning Assessment 

Scale (SOFAS)
World Health Organization Disability Assessment 

Schedule II (WHODAS II)
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Chapter 8: General Health Status, 
Functioning, and Disabilities Measures

Dartmouth Primary Care Cooperative Information 
Project Functional Assessment Charts 
(COOP Charts)

Duke Health Profile (DUKE)
Health Utilities Index Mark 3 (HUI3)
Katz Index of Independence in Activities of Daily 

Living (Katz ADL)
Lawton Instrumental Activities of Daily Living Scale 

(Lawton IADL)

Chapter 9: Quality of Life Measures

Quality of Life Index (QLI)
Quality of Life Interview
Quality of Life Scale (QLS)
Spitzer Quality of Life Index (Spitzer QL-Index)
Wisconsin Quality of Life Index (W-QLI) Client 

Questionnaire
Wisconsin Quality of Life Index (W-QLI) Provider 

Questionnaire
World Health Organization Quality of Life Scales 

(WHOQOL-BREF), brief version
World Health Organization Quality of Life Scales 

(WHOQOL-100), extended version

Chapter 10: Adverse Effects Measures

Abnormal Involuntary Movement Scale (AIMS)
Barnes Akathisia Rating Scale (BARS)
Frequency, Intensity, and Burden of Side Effects 

Rating (FIBSER)
MedWatch
Rating Scale for Extrapyramidal Side Effects

(Simpson-Angus EPS Scale)
Systematic Assessment for Treatment Emergent 

Events–General Inquiry (SAFTEE-GI)

Chapter 11: Patient Perceptions of Care 
Measures

Charleston Psychiatric Outpatient Satisfaction Scale 
(CPOSS), outpatient version

Charleston Psychiatric Outpatient Satisfaction Scale 
(CPOSS), Veterans Affairs version)

Multidimensional Adolescent Satisfaction Scale, 
21-item version (MASS-21)

Multidimensional Adolescent Satisfaction Scale, 
23-item version (MASS-23)

Parent Satisfaction Scale (PSS)
Patient Satisfaction Questionnaire (PSQ-III)
Perceptions of Care (PoC), inpatient/residential version
Perceptions of Care (PoC), outpatient version

Chapter 12: Stress and Life Events Measures

Life Experiences Survey (LES)
Recent Life Changes Questionnaire (RLCQ)

Chapter 13: Family Risk Factor Measures

Family Assessment Device (FAD)
Global Assessment of Relational Functioning 

(GARF) Scale

Chapter 14: Suicide Risk Measures

Columbia Suicide History Form (CSHF)
Harkavy Asnis Suicide Survey (HASS-Demo)
Harkavy Asnis Suicide Survey—II (HASS-II): 

Self-Report Questionnaire
Suicide Intent Scale (SIS)

Chapter 15: Child and Adolescent Measures 
for Diagnosis and Screening

Anchored Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale for Children, 
9-item version (BPRS-C-9)

Anchored Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale for Children 
(BPRS-C), 21-item version

Schedule for Affective Disorders and Schizophrenia 
for School-Age Children: Present and Lifetime 
Version (K-SADS-PL)

Chapter 16: Symptom-Specific Measures for 
Disorders Usually First Diagnosed in Infancy, 
Childhood, or Adolescence

New York Parent Rating Scale—Preschool-Aged 
(NYPRS-P)

New York Parent Rating Scale—School-Aged (NYPRS-S)
New York Teacher Rating Scale—Preschool-Aged 

(NYTRS-P)
New York Teacher Rating Scale—School-Aged 

(NYTRS-S)
Screen for Child Anxiety Related Emotional 

Disorders (SCARED), Child Version
Screen for Child Anxiety Related Emotional 

Disorders (SCARED), Parent Version
Yale Global Tic Severity Scale (YGTSS)
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Chapter 17: Child and Adolescent Measures of 
Functional Status

Children’s Global Assessment Scale (CGAS)
Columbia Impairment Scale (CIS) Parent Version
Health of the Nation Outcome Scales for Children 

and Adolescents (HoNOSCA)
Self-Description Questionnaire I (SDQ-I)
Self-Description Questionnaire II (SDQ-II)
Youth Outcome Questionnaire (Y-OQ), 

parent-report version
Youth Outcome Questionnaire—Self-Report 

(Y-OQ-SR)

Chapter 18: Measures for Delirium and the 
Behavioral Symptoms of Cognitive Disorders

Apathy Evaluation Scale (Clinician Version; AES-C)
Behavioral Pathology in Alzheimer’s Disease 

Frequency Weighted Severity Scale 
(BEHAVE-AD-FW)

Behavioral Pathology in Alzheimer’s Disease Rating 
Scale (BEHAVE-AD)

Burden Interview (BI)
Burden Interview, short version (includes screening 

version)
Cornell Scale for Depression in Dementia (CSDD)
Delirium Rating Scale (DRS)
Delirium Rating Scale—Revised-98 (DRS-R-98)
Neuropsychiatric Inventory (NPI)
Neuropsychiatric Inventory—Nursing Home Version 

(NPI-NH)
Neuropsychiatric Inventory—Questionnaire 

(NPI-Q)
Psychogeriatric Dependency Rating Scales 

(PGDRS)
Screen for Caregiver Burden (SCB)

Chapter 19: Neuropsychiatric Measures for 
Cognitive Disorders

Alzheimer’s Disease Assessment Scale (ADAS)
Clinical Dementia Rating (CDR) Scale
Cognistat
Galveston Orientation and Amnesia Test (GOAT)
The GDS Staging System:

Brief Cognitive Rating Scale (BCRS) 
Functional Assessment Staging (FAST)
Global Deterioration Scale (GDS)

Chapter 20: Substance Use Disorders 
Measures

Addiction Severity Index (ASI)
Alcohol Expectancy Questionnaire, Revised 

(AEQ Revised)
Alcohol Expectancy Questionnaire—Short Form 

(AEQ Short Form)
Alcohol Use Disorders Identification Test 

(AUDIT), Interview Version
Alcohol Use Disorders Identification Test 

(AUDIT), Self-Report Version
Clinical Institute Withdrawal Assessment for Alcohol 

(CIWA-AD)
Drinker Inventory of Consequences (DrInC-2L), 

lifetime
Drinker Inventory of Consequences (DrInC-2R), 

since last interview
Drug Abuse Screening Test (DAST), 20-item version
Drug Abuse Screening Test (DAST), 28-item version
Fagerstrom Test for Nicotine Dependence (FTND)
Inventory of Drug Use Consequences (InDUC-2L), 

lifetime
Inventory of Drug Use Consequences (InDUC-2R), 

since last interview
Michigan Alcoholism Screening Test (MAST)
Short Inventory of Problems (SIP-2L), lifetime
Stages of Change Readiness and Treatment Eagerness 

Scale (SOCRATES) Personal Drinking 
Questionnaire

TWEAK-HIGH
TWEAK-HOLD
University of Rhode Island Change Assessment 

(URICA)

Chapter 21: Psychotic Disorders Measures

Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS), 16 items
Brief Psychiatric Rating Scale (BPRS), 18 items
Calgary Depression Scale for Schizophrenia (CDSS)
Clinician Alcohol Use Scale (AUS)
Clinician Drug Use Scale (DUS)
Drug Attitude Inventory (DAI-10 and DAI-30)
Insight Scale (IS)
Insight and Treatment Attitudes Questionnaire 

(ITAQ)
Scale for the Assessment of Negative Symptoms 

(SANS)
Scale for the Assessment of Positive Symptoms 

(SAPS)
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Chapter 22: Mood Disorders Measures

Center for Epidemiologic Studies Depression Scale 
(CES-D)

Clinician-Administered Rating Scale for Mania 
(CARS-M)

Geriatric Depression Scale (GDS), 15-item version
Geriatric Depression Scale (GDS), 30-item version
Hamilton Rating Scale for Depression (Ham-D)
Hospital Anxiety and Depression Scale (HADS)
Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician-Rated) (IDS-C)
Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician-Rated) (IDS-C), semistructured 
interview guide

Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 
(Self-Report) (IDS-SR)

Mood Disorder Questionnaire (MDQ)
Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician Rated) (QIDS-C)
Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 

(Clinician Rated) (QIDS-C), semistructured 
interview guide

Quick Inventory of Depressive Symptomatology 
(Self-Report) (QIDS-SR)

Young Mania Rating Scale (YMRS)
Zung Self-Rating Depression Scale (Zung SDS)

Chapter 23: Anxiety Disorders Measures

Clinician-Administered PTSD Scale (CAPS)
Fear Questionnaire (FQ)
Hamilton Anxiety Rating Scale (HARS)
Impact of Event Scale (IES)
Liebowitz Social Anxiety Scale (LSAS)
Mobility Inventory for Agoraphobia (MI)
Padua Inventory, revised (39-item PI-R)
Panic Disorder Severity Scale (PDSS)
Panic Disorder Severity Scale—Self-Report Form
Penn State Worry Questionnaire (PSWQ)

Chapter 24: Somatoform and Factitious 
Disorders and Malingering Measures

Body Dysmorphic Disorder Examination (BDDE)
Brief Pain Inventory (BPI)

McGill Pain Questionnaire (MPQ); also Short-Form 
McGill Pain Questionnaire (SF-MPQ)

Screener for Somatoform Disorders
Somatoform Disorders Symptom Checklist 
Whiteley Index of Hypochondriasis; also Illness 

Behaviour Questionnaire (IBQ)
Wong-Baker FACES Pain Rating Scale
Yale-Brown Obsessive Compulsive Scale Modified 

for Body Dysmorphic Disorder (BDD-YBOCS)

Chapter 25: Dissociative Disorders Measures

Child Dissociative Checklist (CDC)
Dissociative Disorders Interview Schedule (DDIS)
Dissociative Experiences Scale—II (DES-II); also 

Adolescent Dissociative Experiences Scale (A-DES)

Chapter 26: Measures of Sexual Dysfunction 
and Disorders

Center for Marital and Sexual Health Sexual 
Functioning Questionnaire (CMSH-SFQ): 
Patient Baseline Version

Center for Marital and Sexual Health Sexual 
Functioning Questionnaire (CMSH-SFQ): 
Patient Follow-Up Version

Female Sexual Distress Scale (FSDS)
Female Sexual Function Index (FSFI)
International Index of Erectile Functioning (IIEF)
Profile of Female Sexual Function (PFSF)
Sexual Function Questionnaire (SFQ)

Chapter 27: Eating Disorders Measures

Body Shape Questionnaire (BSQ)
Questionnaire on Eating and Weight Patterns—

Revised (QEWP-R)

Chapter 28: Sleep Disorders Measures

Epworth Sleepiness Scale (ESS)
Insomnia Severity Index (ISI)
Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index (PSQI)
PSQI Addendum for PTSD (PSQI-A)
Women’s Health Initiative Insomnia Rating Scale 

(WHIIRS)
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Chapter 29: Impulse-Control Disorders 
Measures

Barratt Impulsiveness Scale, Version 11 (BIS-11)
Gambling Symptom Assessment Scale (G-SAS) 
Kleptomania Symptom Assessment Scale 

(K-SAS)
Massachusetts General Hospital (MGH)

Hairpulling Scale
Pathological Gambling Modification of the 

Yale-Brown Obsessive Compulsive Scale 
(PG-YBOCS)

Psychiatric Institute Trichotillomania Scale (PITS)
South Oaks Gambling Screen (SOGS)

Chapter 30: Personality Disorders, Personality 
Traits, and Defense Mechanisms Measures

Defense Style Questionnaire (DSQ)
Diagnostic Interview for DSM-IV Personality 

Disorders (DIPD-IV)
Personality Diagnostic Questionnaire—4+

(PDQ-4+)
Revised Diagnostic Interview for Borderlines (DIB-R)
Structural Analysis of Social Behavior (SASB)

Chapter 31: Aggression Measures

Overt Aggression Scale—Modified (OAS-M)




